
 

EIP-AGRI Workshop ‘Opportunities 
for agriculture and forestry in the 
Circular Economy’  
UPDATE 20 OCTOBER 2015 – NAANTALI, FINLAND 

 

1 

 
 

Participants list (in alphabetical order per country) 

Country Ms/Mr Last Name First Name Organisation e-mail address 

Austria Mr. Bachler Alexander 
Austrian Chamber of 
Agriculture 

a.bachler@lk-oe.at 

Belgium Ms. Berglund Emma 
Confederation of 
European Forest 
Owners (CEPF) 

emma.berglund@nordicforestry.or
g 

Belgium Ms. De Dobbelaere Anke Inagro vzw anke.dedobbelaere@inagro.be 

Belgium Ms. Dejonckheere Dominique COPA and COGECA 
dominique.dejonckheere@copa-
cogeca.eu 

Belgium Mr. Guevorts Jonathan ValBiom j.guevorts@valbiom.be 

Belgium Ms. Guilleaume Lorraine 
Walloon Network for 
Rural Development 

l.guilleaume@reseau-pwdr.be 

Belgium Mr. Thornton Chris 
ESPP (European 
Sustainable 
Phosphorus Platform) 

info@phosphorusplatform.eu 

Croatia Ms. Marusic Lisac Ana Biotechnicon marusic@biotechnicon.hr 

Croatia Mr. Vrbanek Josip 
HPK - Croatian 
Chamber of Agriculture 

josip.vrbanek@georg.hr 

Czech 

Republic 
Mr  Linhart Zdenek COPA-COGECA linhart.zdenek@gmail.com 

Denmark Mr. Jensen Henrik Bang 
Danisk Agriculture and 
Food Council 

hbj@lf.dk 

Denmark Ms. Nielsen 
Vivi 
Hunnicke 

Aarhus University vivih.nielsen@dca.au.dk 

Estonia Mr. Mandel Martti 
Ministry of Rural 
Affairs 

martti.mandel@agri.ee 

Finland Mr. Granander Markku Finnish Forest Centre 
markku.granander@metsakeskus.
fi 

Finland Ms. Hagelberg Eija 
Baltic Sea Action 
Group 

eija.hagelberg@bsag.fi 

Finland Mr. Heikkilä Matti MetGen matti@metgen.com 

Finland Mr. Hermann Ludwig Outotec Oy ludwig.hermann@outotec.com 

Finland Mr. Isotalo Markus Biovakka Suomi Oy markus.isotalo@biovakka.fi 

Finland Mr. Marko Jori Pyhärjärvi-instituuti marko.jori@pji.fi 

Finland Mr. Karlsson Joel 
The Agency for Rural 
Affairs 

joel.karlsson@maaseutu.fi 

Finland Mr. Klap Aleksis 
Regional Council of 
Southwest Finland 

aleksis.klap@varsinais-suomi.fi 

Finland Ms. Launto-Tiuttu Aino MTK-Varsinais-Suomi aino.launto-tiuttu@mtk.fi 
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Finland Mr. Parviainen Tuure University of Helsinki tuure.parviainen@helsinki.fi 

Finland Mr. Pietola Liisa 

The Central Union of 
Agricultural Producers 
and Forest Owners 
(MTK) 

liisa.pietola@mtk.fi 

Finland Mr. Pirkkamaa Juha 

Biolaitosyhdistys 
(Finnish Association for 
Biological Waste 
Treatment) 

jpirkkamaa@gmail.com 

Finland Mr Ponnikas Jouni 
Regional Council of 
Kainuu 

jouni.ponnikas@kainuu.fi 

Finland Ms. Raukola Tuula Prizztech Oy tuula.raukola@prizz.fi 

Finland Mr. Saarela Johan Ab Stormossen Oy johan.saarela@stormossen.fi 

Finland Mr. Sahi Antti 

Central Union of 
Agricultural Producers 
and Forest Owners 
(MTK) 

antti.sahi@mtk.fi 

Finland Ms. Selkäinaho Marianne 
Ministry of Agriculture 
and Forestry 

marianne.selkainaho@mmm.fi 

Finland Ms. Sevón Aira 
LUT - Lappeenranta 
University of 
Technology 

aira.sevon@kolumbus.fi 

Finland Ms. Vihinen Hilkka 

Luonnonvarakeskus; 
Natural Resources 
Institute Finland 
(Luke) 

hilkka.vihinen@luke.fi 

Finland Mr. Winkel Georg 
European Forest 
Institute 

georg.winkel@efi.int 

France Ms Boutighane Nada 
French Ministry of 
agriculture 

bounada@yahoo.fr 

France Ms. Ramonteu Sonia ACTA sonia.ramonteu@acta.asso.fr 

France Ms. Savigny Genevieve 
European Coordination 
Via Campesina 

genevieve.savigny@wanadoo.fr 

Germany Mr. Welters Peter 
Phytowelt 
GreenTechnologies 
GmbH 

contact@phytowelt.com 

Greece Mr. Efstathiadis Nikolaos CEPF nispef@yahoo.gr 

Hungary Mr. Alexa Laszlo 
Hungarian Compost 
Association 

alexa@profikomp.hu 

Hungary Mr. Hajdu Zoltán SOLTUB Ltd. soltub@soltub.hu 

Hungary Ms. Reszketo Timea 
Hungarian Chamber of 
Agriculture 

reszketo.timea@nak.hu 

Hungary Mr. Someus Edward Terra Humana Ltd biochar@3ragrocarbon.com 

Ireland Ms. Henchion Maeve Teagasc maeve.henchion@teagasc.ie 

Italy Mr. Babbini Stefano Mycoplast - MOGU babbini@mycoplast.com 

Italy Mr. Boccasile Gabriele Regione Lombardia 
gabriele_boccasile@regione.lomba
rdia.it 

Italy Mr. Grati 
Federico 
Maria 

Biochemtex fmgrati@gmail.com 

mailto:antti.sahi@mtk.fi
mailto:bounada@yahoo.fr


EIP-AGRI WORKSHOP ‘OPPORTUNITIES FOR AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY IN THE CIRCULAR 
ECONOMY’ – NAANTALI, FINLAND 

 20 OCTOBER 2015 

3 

Italy Ms. Mariani Paola 
Fondazione Parco 
Tecnologico Padano 

paola.mariani@ptp.it 

Latvia Mr. Rozentals Grigorijs 

LLKA (Association of 
Latvian Agricultural 
Co-operatives) , 
member of Copa-
Cogeca 

info@mezsaimnieks.lv 

Lithuania Ms. Alekneviciene Vilija 
Aleksandras Stulginskis 
university 

vilija.alekneviciene@asu.lt 

Lithuania Mr. Bagdonas Remigijus 
The Ministry of 
Agriculture of the 
Republic of Lithuania 

remigijusb@zum.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Gomoliauskiene Vaida 
Lithuanian Agricultural 
Advisory Service 

vaida.gomoliauskiene@lzukt.lt 

Lithuania Mr. Šilininkas Mindaugas 
Lithuanian forest 
owners association / 
Euromediena 

mindaugas.silininkas@euromedien
a.com 

Malta Ms. Ivanovic Zona 
Farm Advisory Service 
Consortium 

zona.ivanovic@fasconsortium.eu 

Netherlands Ms. Canjels Annemiek Province Limburg ampa.canjels@prvlimburg.nl 

Poland Mrs Marliere Hanna 
Polish Chamber of 
Waste Management 
(PIGO) 

Hanna.marliere@gmail.com 

Poland Mr. Sekowski Mateusz 
Agricultural Advisory 
Center 

m.sekowski@cdr.gov.pl 

Portugal Mr. Cunha Jorge 

Forestis - Associação 
Florestal de Portugal 
(Portuguese Forest 
Federation) 

geral@forestis.pt 

Portugal Ms. Rosas Catia CONFAGRI catia.rosas@confagri.pt 

Slovakia Ms. Drobčová Ivona 
Energochemica 
Trading, a.s. 

ivona.drobcova@energochemica.e
u 

Slovakia Ms. Gondeková Martina 

National Agricultural 
and Food Centre  - 
Research Institute for 
Animal Production  
Nitra 

gondekova@vuzv.sk 

Slovenia Mr. Koprivnikar Mihael 
Chamber of 
Agroculture and 
Forestry of Slovenia 

miha.koprivnkar@kgzs.si 

Spain Mr. Correal Mòdol Eduard 
Forest Sciences Centre 
of Catalonia 

eduard.correal@incafust.org 

Spain Mr. Martin Herrero F. Javier 
Ministry Of Agriculture, 
Food And Environment 

jmartinh@magrama.es 

Spain Ms. 
Mosquera 

Losada 
Maria Rosa 

University of Santiago 

de Compostela 
mrosa.mosquera.losada@usc.es 

Spain Mr. Resco Sánchez Pablo José COAG presco@coag.org 

Sweden Mr. Segersteen Christer Södra christer.segersteen@sodra.com 

Sweden Ms. Tolke Camilla 
Jordbruksverket, 
Swedish Board of 
Agriculture 

camilla.tolke@jordbruksverket.se 

UK Mr. Costa Al Alkol Biotech alcosta@alkolbiotech.co.uk 
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UK  Mr. Gregory Mike ENRD Contact Point michael.gregory@enrd.eu 

UK Mr. Levidow Les Open University L.Levidow@open.ac.uk 

UK Mr. Rogers Martin 
National Farmers 
Union (UK) 

martin.rogers@nfu.org.uk 

other Mr. Arnesen Tor Østlandsforskning - 
Eastern Norway 
Research Institute 
[ENRI] 

tar@ostforsk.no 
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Speakers (in order of the programme)  

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms. Tarja Haaranen 
Natural Resources 
Institute Finland 

tarja.haaranen@luke.fi 

Mr. Rob Peters 
European 
Commission 

rob.peters@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Ben Allen 
Institute for European 
Environmental Policy 
(IEEP) 

ballen@ieep.eu 

Mr. Johan Vlaemynck Tomato Masters bvba Vlaemynck.johan@gmail.com 

Mr.  Michael  Kornaros University of Patras kornaros@chemeng.upatras.gr 

Mr. Felix Montecuccoli 

Land&Forst Betriebe 
Österreich 
(Association of 
Austrian Land and 
Forest Owners) 

felix@montecuccoli.at 

Ms. Teija Paavola Biovakka Suomi Oy teija.paavola@biovakka.fi 

Mr. Niklas von Weymarn Metsä Fibre niklas.vonweymarn@metsagroup.com 

Ms  Nouchka De Craene Millibeter nouchkadecraene@millibeter.be 

Mr. Keijo Siitonen ProAgria Lappi keijo.siitonen@proagria.fi 

Mr. Fabio Cossu European Commission fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 

 

EIP-AGRI Service Point  
Mr/Ms First name Last name e-mail address 

Mr. Frank van Holst frank.vanholst@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ann-Sophie Debergh ann-sophie.debergh@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ina Van Hoye ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

 


